
Broadcaster Press 9  October 27, 2015 www.broadcasteronline.com

47066 287th St.
Beresford SD 57004

OFFICE: 605-372-4572

We will sell the following real estate at public auction at the Tract #1 
landsite located from Beresford, SD,  south on I-29 to the Spink/Akron 
Exit #31, 2 ½ miles east on SD Hwy 48 and 1 ½  miles south on County 
Rd #21, (473rd Ave). 
This land offers a great opportunity to purchase productive south-
eastern SD agricultural land in Union County. The land is currently in 
a corn/soybean rotation and is available to the new owner for the 2016 
crop year.  Don’t miss this auction if you are looking to expand your cur-
rent farming operation or purchase as an investment. The land will be 
offered in 2 tracts and the tracts will not be combined.
Tract 1: Legal Description: E 80 acres SE ¼ 33-93-50, Union County 
SD, +/- 80 acres.  Located from Beresford, SD, south on I-29 to the 
Spink/Akron Exit #31, 2 ½ miles east on SD Hwy 48 and 1 ½  miles 
south on County Rd #21 (473rd Ave).  According to the Union County Di-
rector of Equalization the land has a county soil rating of .719.  Accord-
ing to Surety/AgriData predominate soils include: Wakonda- Worthing-
Chancellor complex and Wentworth silty clay loam and a productivity 
rating of 67.7 This Tract includes an acreage, shelterbelt, rural water 
and several outbuildings.  The mobile home located on the acreage is 
not included in the sale of the property and will be removed by April 1, 
2016.  The buyer will not receive any proceeds on rent from the acreage 
or mobile home.  Taxes TBD.  
Tract 2: Legal Description: S ½ SW ¼ 32-93-50, Union County, SD. 
+/- 79.5 Acres.  Located from Beresford, SD,  south on I-29 to the Spink/
Akron Exit, ½ miles east on SD Hwy 48 and 1 ½  miles south on 471st 
Ave. According to the Union County Director of Equalization the land has 
a county soil rating of .691. According to Surety/AgriData predominate 
soils include: Wakonda- Worthing-Chancellor complex and Worthing-
Chancellor silty clay loams and a productivity rating of 64.  2014 Taxes: 
$1944.10.  
TERMS: 15% nonrefundable down payment day of sale with the balance 
due at closing on or before December 21, 2015.  Title insurance and 
closing costs split 50/50 between buyer and seller. 2015 taxes due in 
2016 to be paid by the seller. 2016 taxes due in 2017 to be paid by the 
buyer. The acres in this property are based on acres stated in the county 
tax records with acres to be understood to be “more or less”.  The sell-
ers do not warranty or guarantee that the existing fences lie on the true 
and correct boundary and new fencing, if any, will be the responsibility 
of the purchaser pursuant to SD statutes.  The property is sold in as is 
condition and as a cash sale with no financing contingency. Sold subject 
to existing easements, restrictions, reservations, or highway of record, if 
any. Information is deemed to be correct but it is not guaranteed. All 
prospective buyers are encouraged to inspect the property and verify all 
data provided.  Statements made the day of sale take precedence over 
all written advertising.  Real Estate licensees are agents for the seller.  
Sold subject to confirmation of owner.

Union County, SD LAND AUCTION
159.5 +/- Acres Spink Township

Thursday, Nov. 12th, 2015 10:30 AM

For additional information, maps and pictures visit:  
www.westraatkins.com

Ronald and Joyce Dreeszen, Owners
Joel R Westra, Broker, Beresford, SD 605-310-6941
Pete Atkins, Broker Associate, Tea, SD 605-351-984

Joel A Westra, Broker Associate, Chancellor, SD 605-957-5222
Phil Eggers, Broker Associate, Renner, SD 605-351-5438

Mark Zomer, Vande Vegte Zomer Auctions, Rock Valley, IA 712-470-2526

FOR SALE

GIRARD AUCTION 
& LAND BROKERS, INC.

(605) 267-2421
 Toll Free:  1-866-531-6186

www.GirardAuction.com

Former WDee’s Pourhouse Bar/Restaurant 
Includes Some Kitchen Equip., Walk-Ins, Tables, 

Chairs & More!

Beautiful 7 Acre Acreage w/2-Story Remodeled Home
5-Bedrooms, 3-Baths, 3-Car Attached Garage, 

Hoop Building, Grain Bins all on 7 Acres!

Large 2-Story Home w/4-Bedrooms & 3-Baths, 
Beautiful Original Hardwood Floors and Woodwork!

45556 302nd St. • Wakonda
Asking $285,000

312 Ohio St. • Wakonda

Asking $75,000

204 Main St. • Volin

Asking $47,500

Marv Girard BA #12399 – Ken Girard CAI, AARE, Broker #10183
Mike Girard CAI, BA #13549 – Mike Manning BA #11605

Let The Broadcaster & Plain Talk 
Make Cash For You!

Broadcaster and Plain Talk private party 
classified line ads are now FREE for 30 
words or less. If you need more than 
30 words, don’t worry you still won’t 
pay alot. A 31-word ad is only $.90 and 
the cost only goes up $.50 per word 
thereafter. 

Let The 
Broadcaster 

and Plain Talk 
Make Cash 

For You!

Place your ad by calling the 
Broadcaster/Plain Talk office 

at 605-624-4429 or by stopping 
in at 201 W. Cherry Street today!

Broadcaster & Plain Talk private party 
classified line ads are now FREE for 30 
words or less. If you need more than 30 
words, don’t worry you still won’t pay a lot. 
A 31-word ad is only 90¢ and the cost only 

goes up 50¢ per word thereafter.

Place your ad by calling the 
Broadcaster/Plain Talk office at 

605.624.4429 or by stopping in at 
201 W. Cherry Street today!

Whatever 
your 
game,
you need 
a healthy 
back.

Massage 
for Health

Lois Hazen
216 W. Main St.

Vermillion

www.LoisMassages.com

call 624-6732 
or text 659-1006

Gift certificates available at Vermillion 
Hy-Vee. Order online or stop in!Hartington Tree LLC

TREE TRIMMING, REMOVALS & TRANSPLANTING
TREES FOR SALE

 EVERGREEN • SHADE • ORNAMENTAL

Serving Southeast SD & Northeast NE for 20 Years

Yankton 605-260-1490
Hartington 402-254-6710

Kent & Kyle Hochstein • Licensed Arborists
www.hartingtontree.com

Boston Shoes to Boots
312 W. 3rd • Yankton • 665-9092

Slippers & Leather
Slides

Comfortable & Arch Support

Men’s Women’s

Menus listed below are for 
October 28 - November 3.  

Menus are subject to 
change without notice.  

Vermillion Schools
Breakfast 

Available everyday: 
Breakfast entrée or choice 

of cereals with toast. Fruit or 
Fruit Juice, Milk choices
Wednesday – A. Yogurt 

with Goldfish Grahams, B. 
Cereal Choices and Toast, 
Fresh Orange, Juice Choices, 
Milk Choices

Thursday – A. Pancake 
Sausage Stick, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Mixed 
Fruit, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Friday – A. Fresh Baked 
Cinnamon Roll, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Sliced 
Pears, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Monday – A. Pancakes 
with Syrup, B. Cereal Choic-
es and Toast, Mixed Fruit, 
Juice Choices, Milk Choices

Tuesday – A. Yogurt and 
Graham Crackers, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Pineap-
ple, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Vermillion Elementary 
Schools

Lunch
Wednesday – A. Ital-

ian Dunkers with Marinara 
Sauce, B. BBQ Rib Sandwich, 
Candied Carrots

Thursday –  A. Home-
style Tater Hot Dish and Din-
ner Roll, B. Hot Dog, Mixed 
Vegetables, Fresh Baked 
Chocolate Chip Cookie

Friday – A. Pizza, Cheese 
Pizza (Austin), B. Cowboy 
Beans over Fresh Baked Bis-
cuit, Golden Corn, Decorated 
Holiday Cookie

Monday – A. Home-style 
Cheeseburger Soup and Din-
ner Roll, B. Crispy Chicken 
Sandwich, C. Yogurt (Jolley), 
Peas

Tuesday – A. Soft Shell 
Tacos, B. Hot Ham & Cheese 
Sandwich, Chili Lime Corn, 
Carnival Cookie

Vermillion High & 
Middle School

Lunch
Wednesday – A. Ital-

ian Dunkers with Marinara 
Sauce, B. BBQ Rib Sandwich, 
Candied Carrots

Thursday – A. Home-style 
Tater Hot Dish and Dinner 
Roll, B. Hot Dog, Mixed 

Vegetables, Fresh Baked 
Chocolate Chip Cookie

Friday – A. Pizza, B. 
Cowboy Beans over Fresh 
Baked Biscuit, Golden Corn, 
Decorated Holiday Cookie

Monday – A. Home-style 
Cheeseburger Soup and Din-
ner Roll, B. Crispy Chicken 
Sandwich, Peas

Tuesday – A. Soft Shell 
Tacos, B. Hot Ham & Cheese 
Sandwich, Chili Lime Corn, 
Carnival Cookie

Elk Point-Jefferson 
Breakfast 

Wednesday – A. Yogurt 
with Goldfish Grahams, B. 
Cereal Choices and Toast, 
Fresh Orange, Juice Choices, 
Milk Choices 

Thursday – A. Pancake 
Sausage Stick, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Mixed 
Fruit, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Friday – A. Fresh Baked 
Cinnamon Roll, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Sliced 
Pears, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Monday – A. Pancakes 
with Syrup, B. Cereal Choic-
es and Toast, Mixed Fruit, 
Juice Choices, Milk Choices

Tuesday – A. Yogurt and 

Graham Crackers, B. Cereal 
Choices and Toast, Pineap-
ple, Juice Choices, Milk 
Choices

Elk Point - Jefferson 
Elementary School 

Lunch 
Wednesday – A. Ital-

ian Dunkers with Marinara 
Sauce, B. BBQ Rib Sandwich, 
Candied Carrots

Thursday – A. Home-style 
Tater Hot Dish and Dinner 
Roll, B. Hot Dog, Mixed 
Vegetables, Fresh Baked 
Chocolate Chip Cookie

Friday – A. Pizza, B. 
Cowboy Beans over Fresh 
Baked Biscuit, Golden Corn, 
Decorated Holiday Cookie

Monday – A. Home-style 
Cheeseburger Soup and Din-
ner Roll, B. Crispy Chicken 
Sandwich, Peas

Tuesday – A. Soft Shell 
Tacos, B. Hot Ham & Cheese 
Sandwich, Chili Lime Corn, 
Carnival Cookie

Elk Point-Jefferson 
High & Middle School 

Lunch
Wednesday – A. Ital-

ian Dunkers with Marinara 
Sauce, B. BBQ Rib Sandwich, 
Candied Carrots

Thursday – A. Home-style 

Tater Hot Dish and Dinner 
Roll, B. Hot Dog, Mixed 
Vegetables, Fresh Baked 
Chocolate Chip Cookie

Friday – A. Pizza, B. 
Cowboy Beans over Fresh 
Baked Biscuit, Golden Corn, 
Decorated Holiday Cookie

Monday – A. Home-style 
Cheeseburger Soup and Din-
ner Roll, B. Crispy Chicken 
Sandwich, Peas 

Tuesday – A. Soft Shell 
Tacos, B. Hot Ham & Cheese 
Sandwich, Chili Lime Corn, 
Carnival Cookie
 Irene-Wakonda School

Breakfast
Available every day: 

Breakfast entrée or Choice of 
cereals w/toast, Fruit, Milk 
Choices

Wednesday – French 
Toast Sticks, Fruit, Milk 
Choices

Thursday – Breakfast 
Sliders, Fruit, Milk Choices

Friday – N/A
Monday – Funnel Cake, 

Fruit, Milk Choices
Tuesday – Cinnamon Roll, 

Fruit, Milk Choices
Irene-Wakonda 

Elementary School
Lunch

Wednesday – A. Chicken 

& Noodles with Bread, B. 
Corn Dog, Peas

Thursday – A. Beef & 
Cheese Burrito, B. Chicken 
Nuggets, Tortilla Chips, 
Carrots

Friday – N/A
Monday – A. Turkey & 

Gravy, B. Chicken Nuggets, 
Bread, Mashed Potatoes 
with Gravy

Tuesday – A. Italian 
Dunker with Sauce, B. BBQ 
Meatball Sub, Peas
Irene-Wakonda High & 

Middle School
Lunch

Wednesday – A. Chicken 
& Noodles with Bread, B. 
Corn Dog, C. Italian Sub, 
Peas

Thursday – A. Beef & 
Cheese Burrito, B. Chicken 
Nuggets, C. Roast Beef & 
Cheese Sub, Tortilla Chips, 
Carrots

Friday – N/A
Monday – A. Turkey & 

Gravy, Bread, B. Chicken 
Nuggets, Bread, C. Ham & 
Cheese Sub, Mashed Pota-
toes with Gravy

Tuesday - A. Italian 
Dunker with Sauce, B. BBQ 
Meatball Sub, C. Cold Cut 
Sub, Peas

SCHOOL LUNCH MENU’S

Dakota Senior Meals
Served at The Main Street Center & 
Town Square, “Meals on Wheels”

Please call before 9:00am to schedule 
or cancel a meal at 624-7868.

Menus listed below are 
Oct. 28 – Nov. 3.  Menus are subject to 
change without notice.   All menus are 

served with whole grain bread and 
1% milk unless otherwise noted.

Wednesday – Baked Chicken, Mashed 
Potatoes, Beets, Chinese Coleslaw, Apricots

Thursday – Meatloaf, Baked Potato, Lima 
Beans with Pimento, Pineapple Tidbits, WW 
Dinner Roll

Friday – HALLOWEEN - Best Costume 
Prize. Wormy Spaghetti with eyeballs, Finger 
Beans, Petrified Pears

Monday – Hamburger, WW Bun, Hash 
Browns, Baked Beans, Lettuce, Tomatoes, 
Pears

Tuesday – Roast Chicken with Mushroom 
Sauce, Steamed Brown Rice, Seasoned 
Cauliflower Broccoli Mix, Apple Pear Salad

 Buy Local!
 Shop the 

 Classifieds!

Sioux Falls ― Newly elected leaders of 
the University of South Dakota Foundation 
Board of Directors are Lorraine Hart, USD 
’73, chair and Robert Hollingsworth, USD 
’91, vice-chair. Now a full-time community 
volunteer, Hart retired in 2006 after 22 
years with Ameriprise Financial, most 
recently as vice president for investments. 
Hollingsworth is a partner at Deloitte and 
Touche LLP. 

Three new members joined the 
Foundation board: Joel Portice, USD ’87, 
Fort Lauderdale, Fla. is chief executive 
officer at Intermedix Corp.; Ryan Taylor, 
USD ‘ 95, ’99, Sioux Falls, S.D., is an 
attorney/partner with Cutler Law Firm 
LLP; Wagner; Sylvia Wagner, USD ’71, 
Lees Summit, Mo., was an executive vice 
president with Assurant Employee Benefits 
prior to retirement.

USD Foundation 
Elects New Leaders, 

Members


